WEST DESERT DO - FEBRUARY 2016 FINAL OIL & GAS SALE

UTU91266

LIST

(UT0815 — 001)
T.12S., R. 1 W., Salt Lake
Sec. 34: Lot 2, NESW, W2SE.

162.98 Acres

Juab County, Utah
Fillmore Field Office

STIPULATIONS

UT-S-263:
NOTICES

UT-LN-02:
UT-LN-36:
UT-LN-37:
UT-LN-40:
UT-LN-44:
UT-LN-45:
UT-LN-49:
UT-LN-52:
UT-LN-60:
UT-LN-96:
UT-LN-101:
UT-LN-102:

TL — Crucial Raptor Nesting Area

Crucial Winter Mule Deer and Elk Habitat
Bald Eagle Habitat

Bald Eagle Habitat

Golden Eagle Habitat

Raptors

Migratory Bird

Utah Sensitive Species

Noxious Weed

Steep Slopes

Air Quality Mitigation Measures
Air Quality

Air Quality Analysis



WEST DESERT DO - FEBRUARY 2016 FINAL OIL & GAS SALE

UTU91267

LIST

(UT0815 — 002)

T.13S.,,R. 1 W.,, Salt Lake
Sec. 20: W2NE, SENE, SE;
Sec. 21: NENW, SWNW, SW;
Sec. 29: E2.

840.00 Acres

Juab County, Utah
Fillmore Field Office

STIPULATIONS

UT-S-263:  TL — Crucial Raptor Nesting Area
NOTICES

UT-LN-02:  Crucial Winter Mule Deer and Elk Habitat
UT-LN-36: Bald Eagle Habitat

UT-LN-37: Bald Eagle Habitat

UT-LN-40: Golden Eagle Habitat

UT-LN-44: Raptors

UT-LN-45:  Migratory Bird

UT-LN-49:  Utah Sensitive Species
UT-LN-52:  Noxious Weed

UT-LN-60:  Steep Slopes

UT-LN-96:  Air Quality Mitigation Measures
UT-LN-101: Air Quality

UT-LN-102: Air Quality Analysis



WEST DESERT DO - FEBRUARY 2016 FINAL OIL & GAS SALE
LIST

UTU91268

(UT0815 — 003)
T.13S.,,R. 1 W.,, Salt Lake
Sec. 27: W2NE, SENE, W2, SE;
Sec. 28: E2E2;
Sec. 33: E2, W2NW;
Sec. 34: N2NE, W2, S2SE;
Sec. 35: SWSW.
1,680.00 Acres
Juab County, Utah
Fillmore Field Office

STIPULATIONS

UT-S-263:
NOTICES

UT-LN-02:
UT-LN-36:
UT-LN-37:
UT-LN-40:
UT-LN-44:
UT-LN-45:
UT-LN-49:
UT-LN-52:
UT-LN-60:
UT-LN-96:
UT-LN-101:
UT-LN-102:

TL — Crucial Raptor Nesting Area

Crucial Winter Mule Deer and Elk Habitat
Bald Eagle Habitat

Bald Eagle Habitat

Golden Eagle Habitat

Raptors

Migratory Bird

Utah Sensitive Species

Noxious Weed

Steep Slopes

Air Quality Mitigation Measures
Air Quality

Air Quality Analysis



WEST DESERT DO - FEBRUARY 2016 FINAL OIL & GAS SALE

UTU91269

LIST

(UT0815 — 004)
T.14S.,R. 1 W.,, Salt Lake
Sec. 3. N2SW, NWSE;
Sec. 4: Lots 1, 2, 7-12, N2SW, SWSW, SE;
Sec. 9: NWNE, NWNW, S2N2, S2;
Sec. 10: SW;
Sec. 15: NW, N2SW.
1,616.74 Acres
Juab County, Utah
Fillmore Field Office

STIPULATIONS

UT-S-263:
NOTICES

UT-LN-02:
UT-LN-36:
UT-LN-37:
UT-LN-40:
UT-LN-44:
UT-LN-45:
UT-LN-49:
UT-LN-52:
UT-LN-60:
UT-LN-96:
UT-LN-101:
UT-LN-102:

TL — Crucial Raptor Nesting Area

Crucial Winter Mule Deer and Elk Habitat
Bald Eagle Habitat

Bald Eagle Habitat

Golden Eagle Habitat

Raptors

Migratory Bird

Utah Sensitive Species

Noxious Weed

Steep Slopes

Air Quality Mitigation Measures
Air Quality

Air Quality Analysis



WEST DESERT DO - FEBRUARY 2016 FINAL OIL & GAS SALE
LIST

UTU91270
(UT0815 — 005)
T.14S.,R. 1 W., Salt Lake
Sec. 5: 52582,
Sec. 6: S2SE;
Sec. 7: Lots 1, 2, 17-20, 35, 36, E2;
Sec. 8: All;
Sec. 17: E2NE, W2, SE;
Sec. 18: Lots 1-3, 16-18, 20, 21, 34, E2NE;
Sec. 19: Lot 3.
2,560.00 Acres
Juab County, Utah
Fillmore Field Office

STIPULATIONS
UT-S-263:  TL — Crucial Raptor Nesting Area

NOTICES

UT-LN-02:  Crucial Winter Mule Deer and Elk Habitat
UT-LN-36: Bald Eagle Habitat

UT-LN-37: Bald Eagle Habitat

UT-LN-40: Golden Eagle Habitat
UT-LN-44: Raptors

UT-LN-45:  Migratory Bird

UT-LN-49:  Utah Sensitive Species
UT-LN-52:  Noxious Weed

UT-LN-60:  Steep Slopes

UT-LN-96:  Air Quality Mitigation Measures
UT-LN-101: Air Quality

UT-LN-102: Air Quality Analysis



WEST DESERT DO - FEBRUARY 2016 FINAL OIL & GAS SALE
LIST

UTuU91271
(UTO0815 — 006)
T.14S.,R. 1 W., Salt Lake
Sec. 19: Lots 19, 36, EZ;
Sec. 20: All;
Sec. 21: W2NW, SENW, NWSW;
Sec. 28: NENW;
Sec. 29: All;
Sec. 30: Lots 1, 18-21, 34-36, E2.
2,520.00 Acres
Juab County, Utah
Fillmore Field Office

STIPULATIONS

UT-S-263:  TL — Crucial Raptor Nesting Area
NOTICES

UT-LN-02:  Crucial Winter Mule Deer and Elk Habitat
UT-LN-36: Bald Eagle Habitat

UT-LN-37: Bald Eagle Habitat

UT-LN-40: Golden Eagle Habitat

UT-LN-44: Raptors

UT-LN-45:  Migratory Bird

UT-LN-49:  Utah Sensitive Species
UT-LN-52:  Noxious Weed

UT-LN-60:  Steep Slopes

UT-LN-96:  Air Quality Mitigation Measures
UT-LN-101: Air Quality

UT-LN-102: Air Quality Analysis



WEST DESERT DO - FEBRUARY 2016 FINAL OIL & GAS SALE

UTU91272

LIST

(UT0815 - 007)

T.15S.,,R. 1 W.,, Salt Lake
Sec. 5: Lots 3-7, SENW, SESW,
Sec. 6: All.

1,008.70 Acres

Juab County, Utah

Fillmore Field Office

STIPULATIONS

UT-S-263:
NOTICES

UT-LN-02:
UT-LN-36:
UT-LN-37:
UT-LN-40:
UT-LN-44:
UT-LN-45:
UT-LN-49:
UT-LN-52:
UT-LN-60:
UT-LN-96:
UT-LN-101:
UT-LN-102:

TL — Crucial Raptor Nesting Area

Crucial Winter Mule Deer and Elk Habitat
Bald Eagle Habitat

Bald Eagle Habitat

Golden Eagle Habitat

Raptors

Migratory Bird

Utah Sensitive Species

Noxious Weed

Steep Slopes

Air Quality Mitigation Measures
Air Quality

Air Quality Analysis



WEST DESERT DO - FEBRUARY 2016 FINAL OIL & GAS SALE

UTU91273

LIST

(UT0815 — 008)
T.15S.,,R.11/2 W., Salt Lake
Sec. 1. Lots 1, 2, 7-14, SW, W2SE,;
Sec. 11: E2EZ2;
Secs. 12 and 13: All;
Sec. 14: Lots 3, 4, E2NE, SE.
2,195.08 Acres
Juab County, Utah
Fillmore Field Office

STIPULATIONS

UT-S-263:
NOTICES

UT-LN-02:
UT-LN-36:
UT-LN-37:
UT-LN-40:
UT-LN-44:
UT-LN-45:
UT-LN-49:
UT-LN-52:
UT-LN-60:
UT-LN-96:
UT-LN-101:
UT-LN-102:

TL — Crucial Raptor Nesting Area

Crucial Winter Mule Deer and Elk Habitat
Bald Eagle Habitat

Bald Eagle Habitat

Golden Eagle Habitat

Raptors

Migratory Bird

Utah Sensitive Species

Noxious Weed

Steep Slopes

Air Quality Mitigation Measures
Air Quality

Air Quality Analysis



WEST DESERT DO - FEBRUARY 2016 FINAL OIL & GAS SALE

UTU91274

LIST

(UT0815 — 009)

T.15S.,, R. 2 W., Salt Lake
Sec. 13: SW;
Sec. 24: W2W?2;
Sec. 35: SWSW.

360.00 Acres

Juab County, Utah
Fillmore Field Office

STIPULATIONS

UT-S-263:  TL — Crucial Raptor Nesting Area
NOTICES

UT-LN-02:  Crucial Winter Mule Deer and Elk Habitat
UT-LN-36: Bald Eagle Habitat

UT-LN-37: Bald Eagle Habitat

UT-LN-40: Golden Eagle Habitat

UT-LN-44: Raptors

UT-LN-45:  Migratory Bird

UT-LN-48: Conservation Agreement Species
UT-LN-49:  Utah Sensitive Species
UT-LN-52:  Noxious Weed

UT-LN-96:  Air Quality Mitigation Measures
UT-LN-101: Air Quality

UT-LN-102: Air Quality Analysis



